
League
Major Arena Soccer League

Season
2025-2026

Division
MASL

Game
Regular Season

Date & Time
Feb 1, 2026 3:00pm EST

Game #
48

Facility
Adirondack Bank Center

Actual Start
3:07pm

Actual End
5:23pm

Attendance
3,173

Shots 1 2 3 4 T

Away 7 6 6 4 23

Home 5 6 9 9 29

Goals 1 2 3 4 T

Away - Milwaukee Wave 3 0 3 1 7

Home - Utica City FC 1 0 3 2 6

1st Star 2nd Star 3rd Star

William Banahene Geo Alves Meny Silva

Wave City FC City FC

Home - Utica City FC Away - Milwaukee Wave

Roster

# Name Pos

2 Emmanuel Belliard  M

3 Gordy Gurson  F

4 Stephan Teixeira  M

6 Ricardo Orozco  M

7 Geo Alves  D

8 Jose Tavares  D

11 Meny Silva  F

14 Andrew Taylor  G

20 Kyle Gehnrich  M

21 Willie Spurr  F

22 Howard Miller Jr.  F

25 Brian Wilkin  G

30 Juan Alava  D

33 Sergio Pinal  F

49 Mehrshad Ahmadi  F

99 Barbaro Shelier  F

HC Hewerton Moreira (Head Coach)

GM Tommy Tanner (General Manager)

PM Julian Tillman (Performance, Mindset)

T Hannah Beasock (Athletic Trainer)

Goals

Per Time G A1 A2 Strength

1 1 02:58 30 6 ES

2 3 00:46 3 7 ES

3 3 06:59 49 7 ES

4 3 10:08 11 7 ES

5 4 13:52 7 11 ES (EA)

6 4 14:26 33 7 PP (EA)

Penalties

Per Time # Infraction Min

1 1 12:37 2 Tripping (Blue Card) 02:00

Goals

Per Time G A1 A2 Strength

1 1 00:42 6 99 ES

2 1 06:47 16 24 ES

3 1 13:24 16 23 PP

4 3 10:25 80 24 ES

5 3 12:54 24 12 ES

6 3 14:22 44 SH

7 4 13:10 44 12 ES (EN)

Penalties

Per Time # Infraction Min

1 3 12:21 10 Dissent (Yellow Card) 05:00

2 3 13:34 16 Reckless tackle (Blue Card) 02:00

3 3 13:34 AC Dissent (Yellow Card) 05:00

4 4 14:09 97 Dissent (Yellow Card) 05:00

Roster

# Name Pos

00 Cam Will  M

6 Shawn Azcueta  M

10 Mario Alvarez  D

12 Stuart Grable  D

16 Oscar Flores  F

18 Mike Da-Silva  F

23 Max Ludwig  M

24 Max Ferdinand  F

25 Grant Michaels  D

30 Gerardo Perez  G

33 William Banahene  G

44 Alex Steinwascher  M

80 Alex Sanchez  M

88 Kyle Crain  F

97 Javier Steinwascher  M

99 Andre Hayne  F

HC Marcio Leite (Head Coach)

AC Jonathan Greenfield (Assistant Coach)

AT Ricardo Vidal (Athletic Trainer)

Goalkeeper Saves

# MP Saves SA

 14  00:00 0 0

 25  55:47 11 17

Goalkeeper Saves

# MP Saves SA

 30  00:00 0 0

 33  60:00 17 23
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Home - City FC

Player

# Name Pos G A Pts Sh F PIM BS PPG SHG SB BC YC RC

2 Emmanuel Belliard  M 0 0 0 3 2 2 0 0 0 1 1 0 0

3 Gordy Gurson  F 1 0 1 4 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

4 Stephan Teixeira  M 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

6 Ricardo Orozco  M 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

7 Geo Alves  D 1 4 5 3 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

8 Jose Tavares  D 0 0 0 1 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

11 Meny Silva  F 1 1 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

20 Kyle Gehnrich  M 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

21 Willie Spurr  F 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0

22 Howard Miller Jr.  F 0 0 0 3 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

30 Juan Alava  D 1 0 1 1 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

33 Sergio Pinal  F 1 0 1 3 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 0

49 Mehrshad Ahmadi  F 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

99 Barbaro Shelier  F 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Goalkeeper

# Name Pos GA Sv MP F PIM G A Pts Sh BC YC RC

14 Andrew Taylor  G 0 0 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

25 Brian Wilkin  G 6 11 55:47 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

. Utica City FC vs Milwaukee Wave - February 1, 2026 3:00pm EST - SoccerShift



Away - Wave

Player

# Name Pos G A Pts Sh F PIM BS PPG SHG SB BC YC RC

00 Cam Will  M 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

6 Shawn Azcueta  M 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

10 Mario Alvarez  D 0 0 0 0 0 5 1 0 0 0 0 1 0

12 Stuart Grable  D 0 2 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

16 Oscar Flores  F 2 0 2 5 1 2 1 1 0 0 1 0 0

18 Mike Da-Silva  F 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

23 Max Ludwig  M 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

24 Max Ferdinand  F 1 2 3 4 1 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0

25 Grant Michaels  D 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

44 Alex Steinwascher  M 2 0 2 3 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

80 Alex Sanchez  M 1 0 1 7 2 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0

88 Kyle Crain  F 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

97 Javier Steinwascher  M 0 0 0 1 3 5 1 0 0 1 0 1 0

99 Andre Hayne  F 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Goalkeeper

# Name Pos GA Sv MP F PIM G A Pts Sh BC YC RC

30 Gerardo Perez  G 0 0 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

33 William Banahene  G 6 17 60:00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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